
Juniors Tennis

Tournament Cut-Off Report

Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

Week 1 - 30 December

1455 1597 3083 3810J60 Arlon BEL

1255 892 3828 2990J100 Bromma SWE

Week 2 - 6 January

830 1549 n/r n/rJ100 Fujairah UAE

2431 2143 n/r n/rJ100 Istanbul TUR

652 737 n/r n/rJ100 San Jose CRC

2941 3193 n/r n/rJ30 Cairo EGY

2926 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Claremont USA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Sucre BOL

329 340 2171 2049J300 New Delhi IND

2203 1932 3389 3656J60 Malmo SWE

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Guangzhou CHN

3829 4060 n/r n/rJ60 Ashburton NZL

1331 1354 2303 2533J60 Frankfurt am Main GER

559 397 3799 2914J200 Kosice SVK

124 111 794 980J300 Traralgon AUS

Week 3 - 13 January

558 561 2748 3656J100 Dubai UAE

342 481 2177 3470J200 Chandigarh IND

2571 3656 4082 n/rJ30 Ismailia EGY

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 La Paz BOL

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Punta del Este URU

2237 2834 n/r n/rJ30 Singapore SGP

3503 3017 n/r n/rJ30 Sint-Katelijne-Waver BEL

287 n/r 2047 1270J300 San Jose CRC

1685 1691 n/r 4258J60 Belgrade SRB

1304 1581 n/r n/rJ60 Siroki Brijeg BIH

2189 2315 n/r n/rJ100 Christchurch NZL

356 314 1213 3172J200 Hammamet TUN

3630 4258 n/r n/rJ60 Guangzhou CHN

1471 1412 3662 4258J60 Oberpullendorf AUT

1118 1119 3662 3813J60 Offenbach GER

513 162 301 208Australian Open Junior Championships AUS

Week 4 - 20 January

605 597 3630 4258J100 Dubai UAE

353 576 3058 n/rJ200 Kolkata IND

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Adana TUR

2608 2470 4306 n/rJ30 Gent BEL

2427 2153 n/r n/rJ30 Maribor SLO

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Punta del Este URU

2983 2736 n/r n/rJ30 San Diego USA

2733 3133 3829 n/rJ30 Tawfikia EGY

246 305 1455 2420J300 Barranquilla COL

2048 3283 n/r n/rJ60 Durban RSA
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1751 1895 n/r n/rJ60 San Jose CRC

1984 2834 n/r n/rJ60 Singapore SGP

2793 2128 n/r n/rJ60 Siroki Brijeg BIH

2384 3197 n/r n/rJ100 Wellington NZL

347 294 897 4258J200 Tunis TUN

2756 2679 n/r n/rJ30 Oberpullendorf AUT

2470 2478 n/r n/rJ30 Trnava SVK

2032 2359 n/r n/rJ60 Hong Kong HKG

Week 5 - 27 January

n/r n/rJ200 Cairo (Regional Championships) EGY

2112 2533 n/r n/rJ30 Bad Waltersdorf AUT

1676 2281 n/r n/rJ30 Murska Sobota SLO

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nairobi KEN

322 387 n/r n/rJ300 Salinas ECU

1420 2346 n/r n/rJ60 Durban RSA

2278 2666 n/r n/rJ60 Indore IND

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Kathmandu NEP

1360 1513 3322 3646J60 San Diego USA

1278 1233 n/r n/rJ60 San Jose CRC

2341 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Burnie AUS

576 535 1935 2265J100 Manacor ESP

2123 1190 n/r n/rJ60 Puszczykowo POL

Week 6 - 3 February

n/r n/r n/rJ100 Launceston AUS

1816 2290 n/r n/rJ30 Banja Luka BIH

2026 3285 n/r n/rJ30 Isa Town BRN

1688 2457 n/r n/rJ30 Le Chambon-sur-Lignon FRA

1572 1915 2949 3666J30 Liverpool GBR

149 150 722 3285J300 Cairo EGY

192 215 1426 944J300 Lima PER

n/r 3029 n/r n/rJ60 Antalya TUR

1349 2070 n/r n/rJ60 Bloemfontein RSA

951 1304 2576 2813J60 Karaganda KAZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Kathmandu NEP

2949 2757 n/r n/rJ60 Nairobi KEN

1856 2757 n/r n/rJ60 Queretaro MEX

651 555 1830 1687J100 Manacor ESP

252 230 1070 1144J200 Oberhaching GER

1251 1647 n/r n/rJ60 Sfax TUN

2949 1244 3340 n/rJ60 Szczecin POL

Week 7 - 10 February

1230 1441 n/r n/rJ100 Bloemfontein RSA

3355 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Nairobi KEN

360 537 n/r n/rJ200 Santo Domingo DOM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Dakar SEN

1389 1829 2497 3685J30 Liverpool GBR
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2352 3162 n/r n/rJ30 Manama BRN

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Maputo MOZ

774 243 739 1530J300 Asuncion PAR

225 468 n/r n/rJ500 Cairo EGY

3278 3299 n/r n/rJ60 Antalya TUR

1727 2257 n/r n/rJ60 Frederiksberg DEN

1002 3299 n/r n/rJ60 Guatemala GUA

928 1060 2255 3281J60 Karaganda KAZ

1583 2466 n/r n/rJ60 Medford USA

2113 3299 n/r n/rJ60 Zapopan MEX

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Maanshan CHN

1075 1439 n/r n/rJ60 Gremda TUN

2965 1061 2639 2766J60 Warsaw POL

Week 8 - 17 February

697 833 3369 3635J100 Wolfsberg AUT

322 482 n/r n/rJ200 Santo Domingo DOM

n/r n/rJ30 Abuja NGR

2678 3307 n/r n/rJ30 Algiers ALG

2314 3067 n/r n/rJ30 Dublin IRL

1547 2158 n/r 3700J30 Esch-sur-Alzette LUX

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Maputo MOZ

1617 1891 3290 n/rJ30 San Luis Potosi MEX

1863 2474 n/r n/rJ30 Setubal POR

1459 2161 n/r n/rJ30 Singapore SGP

174 355 n/r n/rJ300 Casablanca MAR

130 182 670 1972J300 Porto Alegre BRA

2832 n/r n/rJ60 Dakar SEN

3369 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Eau Claire USA

997 1793 3369 n/rJ60 Guatemala GUA

2277 1465 n/r n/rJ60 Oslo NOR

1178 619 2972 2378J100 Trnava SVK

305 388 2709 n/rJ200 Siauliai LTU

3290 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Maanshan CHN

1673 1625 n/r 3307J30 Rotterdam NED

Week 9 - 24 February

1265 1866 n/r n/rJ100 Potchefstroom RSA

1079 1138 n/r n/rJ100 The Hague NED

156 239 644 n/rJ200 Nonthaburi THA

n/r n/rJ30 Abuja NGR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Addis Ababa ETH

2851 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Algiers ALG

1827 2838 n/r n/rJ30 Porto POR

2032 1778 n/r n/rJ30 San Luis Potosi MEX

2382 2147 n/r n/rJ30 Tartu EST

323 599 909 3701J500 Gaspar BRA

2058 1581 2465 n/rJ60 Bollène-Sorgues FRA

2993 1357 n/r n/rJ60 Esch/Alzette LUX

2080 2409 n/r n/rJ60 Gjovik NOR

18 February 2026 Page 3 of 24International Tennis Federation



Juniors Tennis

Tournament Cut-Off Report

Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

1005 1539 2354 n/rJ60 Singapore SGP

Week 10 - 3 March

2227 1896 n/r n/rJ100 Las Vegas USA

1398 814 2220 3297J100 Loughborough GBR

1140 1120 n/r n/rJ100 Potchefstroom RSA

3410 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Addis Ababa ETH

1968 1997 2787 2759J30 Agno SUI

2713 3710 n/r n/rJ30 Domsjo SWE

1586 2423 2787 n/rJ30 Le Pontet FRA

2644 3317 n/r n/rJ30 Madurai IND

2444 3317 n/r n/rJ30 Puebla MEX

n/r 3710 n/r n/rJ30 Talca CHI

1758 1858 n/r 3317J30 Tallinn EST

156 194 521 1619J300 Nonthaburi THA

1605 1976 n/r n/rJ60 Larnaca CYP

2298 2064 n/r n/rJ60 Oslo NOR

185 243 1527 1514J200 Valencia ESP

1819 2248 n/r n/rJ30 Incheon KOR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Wuning CHN

1125 1359J300 Medellin (South America Regional Championships) COL

2634 2659 n/r n/rJ30 Kurume JPN

Week 11 - 10 March

382 435 931 1043J100 Antalya TUR

681 1322 n/r n/rJ100 Hamburg GER

1209 826 n/r n/rJ100 Limassol CYP

1105 825 2148 3090J100 Loughborough GBR

3250 3165 n/r n/rJ30 Colombo SRI

n/r 3025 3027 n/rJ30 Santiago CHI

2570 2464 n/r n/rJ30 Sundsvall SWE

2288 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tsaghkadzor ARM

239 262 1958 1066J300 Indian Wells USA

2808 1246 3027 3090J60 Adazi LAT

3027 n/r n/rJ60 Bayamón PUR

n/r 1170 1870 2697J60 Colomiers FRA

2126 2175 n/r n/rJ60 Gurugram IND

1896 3057 n/r n/rJ60 Puebla MEX

1496 1947 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Tecla ESA

1416 2038 2666 3724J100 Mornington AUS

145 148 650 437J200 Benicarlo ESP

1688 2222 3027 n/rJ30 Incheon KOR

3352 3540 n/r n/rJ60 Wuning CHN

Week 12 - 17 March

2825 3197 2227 n/rJ100 Mendoza ARG

3050 n/r n/rJ30 Bayamón PUR

2365 2644 n/r n/rJ30 Colombo SRI

1805 2101 3371 n/rJ30 Jurmala LAT

18 February 2026 Page 4 of 24International Tennis Federation



Juniors Tennis

Tournament Cut-Off Report

Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

2291 2378 n/r n/rJ30 Kosice SVK

3002 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tlaxcala MEX

2315 3099 n/r n/rJ30 Tsaghkadzor ARM

408 322 n/r 1465J300 San Diego (North American Regional Championships) USA

910 616 1347 1277J60 Antalya TUR

n/r 1210 1621 2449J60 Blagnac FRA

1810 2414 n/r n/rJ60 Dehradun IND

2301 2095 n/r n/rJ60 Panama PAN

1423 2031 2677 n/rJ100 Canberra AUS

2472 3099 n/r n/rJ30 Jeju KOR

137 164 1806 3339J300 Villena ESP

1849 1848 3455 3556J60 Ickern GER

Week 13 - 24 March

863 1102 2566 n/rJ100 Alicante ESP

2201 3193 n/r n/rJ30 Colombo SRI

1454 2436 3385 n/rJ30 Prague CZE

2930 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Raipur IND

2769 3359 n/r n/rJ30 Tlaxcala MEX

1320 1653 n/r n/rJ60 Namangan UZB

Week 14 - 31 March

709 1070 n/r n/rJ100 Istanbul TUR

181 208 793 766J200 Cap d'Ail FRA

n/r n/rJ30 Accra GHA

n/r 3778 n/r n/rJ30 La Paz BOL

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lima PER

3091 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tlaxcala MEX

274 379 2618 n/rJ300 Vrsar CRO

1363 1205 n/r n/rJ60 Fergana UZB

2561 1353 2951 3105J60 Paola MLT

2869 n/r n/rJ60 Santo Domingo DOM

698 885 3492 n/rJ100 Hanko FIN

2675 3147 n/r n/rJ30 Andong KOR

n/r 1750 2903 n/rJ60 Telde ESP

Week 15 - 7 April

855 946 n/r n/rJ100 Istanbul TUR

133 158 448 717J200 Istres FRA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Accra GHA

n/r 3787 n/r n/rJ30 Cochabamba BOL

n/r n/rJ30 Douala CMR

2017 2317 n/r n/rJ30 Dublin IRL

2552 2696 n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

2638 2645 n/r n/rJ30 Gaborone BOT

1729 1976 3509 n/rJ30 Guessing AUT

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Islamabad PAK

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 La Habana CUB

2105 1330 n/r n/rJ60 Aizkraukle LAT

18 February 2026 Page 5 of 24International Tennis Federation



Juniors Tennis

Tournament Cut-Off Report

Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

2582 2342 n/r n/rJ60 Marsa MLT

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Santo Domingo DOM

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Tacarigua TTO

3509 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Trujillo PER

457 466 2545 1712J200 Woodbridge CAN

2209 3101 n/r n/rJ30 Vierumaki FIN

216 228 2154 n/rJ300 Plovdiv BUL

1885 2246 n/r n/rJ60 Andong KOR

1220 1743 3322 n/rJ60 Shenzhen CHN

Week 16 - 14 April

949 834 n/r n/rJ100 Aizkraukle LAT

1063 1259 n/r n/rJ100 Kingston CAN

627 773 n/r n/rJ200 Asuncion PAR

647 908 n/r n/rJ200 Piestany SVK

2287 3176 n/r n/rJ30 Binh Duong VIE

3515 n/r n/rJ30 Bridgetown BAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Douala CMR

3116 2925 n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

2897 2672 n/r n/rJ30 Hasselt BEL

2789 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Islamabad PAK

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Istanbul TUR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 La Habana CUB

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Mosquera COL

3116 3797 n/r n/rJ30 Subotica SRB

2983 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tehran IRI

2191 2353 n/r n/rJ30 Thalwil SUI

3331 3263 n/r n/rJ30 Vienna AUT

3116 3397 n/r n/rJ30 Waterford IRL

77 145 751 1177J300 Beaulieu-sur-Mer FRA

2642 2208 n/r n/rJ60 Gaborone BOT

2818 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Panama PAN

n/r 3397 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Cruz BOL

946 845 n/r n/rJ100 Sousse TUN

643 922 2789 3726J100 Wuhan CHN

438 1800 n/r n/rJ200 Haskovo BUL

317 312 n/r n/rJ200 Kuala Lumpur MAS

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lautoka FIJ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Raanana ISR

1515 1688 2344 2925J30 Reus ESP

243 319 1119 1984J200 Florence ITA

3331 3620 n/r n/rJ30 Munakata JPN

Week 17 - 21 April

1239 1450 n/r n/rJ100 Delray Beach USA

893 1757 n/r n/rJ100 Izmir TUR

1487 1364 2167 n/rJ100 Luque PAR

318 375 1393 2615J200 Aldershot GBR

2206 2528 n/r n/rJ30 Bellinzona SUI

2332 3400 n/r n/rJ30 Binh Duong VIE
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3115 3400 n/r n/rJ30 Colombo SRI

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Ibague COL

n/r n/rJ30 Kigali RWA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Le Diamant MRN

3115 n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay JAM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nis SRB

n/r 3262 n/r n/rJ30 Santiago CHI

3066 3627 n/r n/rJ30 Shkoder ALB

2875 3805 n/r n/rJ30 Szekesfehervar HUN

2588 2728 n/r n/rJ30 Tallinn EST

1999 2350 n/r n/rJ30 Tashkent UZB

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Windhoek NAM

1596 2096 2704 n/rJ30 Zaragoza ESP

2931 3356 n/r n/rJ60 Cairo EGY

2896 2430 n/r n/rJ60 Haifa ISR

1447 2044 2275 3805J60 Menton FRA

2819 3262 n/r n/rJ60 Tehran IRI

1537 679 n/r n/rJ100 Tunis TUN

2947 2846 n/r n/rJ30 Hong Kong HKG

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lautoka FIJ

255 241 n/r n/rJ300 Kuching MAS

145 147 892 1925J500 Offenbach GER

1426 1737 n/r n/rJ60 Sunchang KOR

3332 2818 n/r n/rJ30 Frankston AUS

Week 18 - 28 April

1406 1166 n/r n/rJ100 Coral Gables, FL USA

1043 1127 n/r n/rJ100 Mohammedia MAR

1253 1458 n/r n/rJ100 Quebec City CAN

2902 n/r n/r n/rJ100 San Jose CRC

384 647 1121 1964J200 Salsomaggiore ITA

n/r n/rJ30 Abidjan CIV

2902 3409 n/r n/rJ30 Colombo SRI

n/r n/rJ30 Kigali RWA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay JAM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pereira COL

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Saint-Francois GLP

n/r 3816 n/r n/rJ30 Santiago CHI

2312 2363 n/r n/rJ30 Tashkent UZB

3070 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Telavi GEO

235 312 3530 n/rJ300 Nonthaburi Closed Regional Championships THA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Dakahlia EGY

1154 3634 n/r n/rJ60 Doha QAT

2225 2093 n/r n/rJ60 Istanbul TUR

n/r 3241 n/r n/rJ60 Lima PER

1449 1434 n/r n/rJ60 Lyon FRA

2534 3176 n/r n/rJ60 Skopje MKD

3530 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Uzhgorod (CLOSED) UKR

3530 n/r n/rJ60 Windhoek NAM

250 325 1464 1969J200 Villach AUT
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1945 2094 2574 3741J30 Girona ESP

1967 3816 n/r n/rJ30 Hong Kong HKG

2603 2872 n/r n/rJ30 Timisoara ROU

3119 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Chengdu CHN

2757 2817 n/r n/rJ60 Mahdia TUN

1335 1858 n/r n/rJ60 Yanggu KOR

2626 3409 n/r n/rJ30 Mornington AUS

2608 2410 n/r n/rJ30 Vierumaki FIN

Week 19 - 5 May

n/r 2512 n/r n/rJ100 Lima PER

861 1524 n/r n/rJ100 Rabat MAR

n/r 3654 n/r n/rJ100 San Jose CRC

932 874 n/r n/rJ200 Plantation USA

3146 3430 n/r n/rJ30 Bhubaneswar IND

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Christiansted ISV

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Coquimbo CHI

2141 3192 n/r n/rJ30 Skopje MKD

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tel Aviv ISR

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Abidjan CIV

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Algiers ALG

2773 3430 n/r n/rJ60 Cairo EGY

1095 3831 n/r n/rJ60 Doha QAT

1585 2767 n/r n/rJ60 Ile des Soeurs CAN

2455 1628 n/r n/rJ60 Istanbul TUR

3479 3247 n/r n/rJ60 Liepaja LAT

3562 n/r n/rJ60 Managua NCA

2980 3831 n/r n/rJ60 Telavi GEO

3146 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Uzhgorod (CLOSED) UKR

222 373 1398 2050J200 Prato ITA

226 280 766 1891J200 St. Poelten AUT

3562 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Kairouan TUN

2734 3192 n/r n/rJ30 Vierumaki FIN

2464 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Chengdu CHN

n/r 1920 n/r n/rJ60 Dunakeszi HUN

1982 1372 2265 2690J60 Tarragona ESP

Week 20 - 12 May

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ100 Algiers ALG

3178 2377 n/r n/rJ100 La Paz BOL

1090 1490 n/r n/rJ100 Lousada POR

n/r n/r n/rJ100 Santo Domingo DOM

149 189 1650 2955J200 Hanover GER

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Ankara TUR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Bulawayo ZIM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Christiansted ISV

2922 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Halifax CAN

2374 3288 n/r n/rJ30 Lucknow IND

2685 3322 n/r n/rJ30 Tirana ALB

66 106 918 n/rJ300 Santa Croce sull’Arno ITA
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3610 3474 n/rJ60 Managua NCA

3035 2759 n/r n/rJ60 Tel Aviv ISR

1780 3474 n/r n/rJ60 Ulcinj MNE

3178 3474 n/r n/rJ60 Ventspils LAT

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nairobi KEN

1177 1800 n/r n/rJ60 Budapest HUN

1143 1875 3035 3705J60 Lleida ESP

Week 21 - 19 May

3064 1224 n/r n/rJ100 Cochabamba BOL

1257 1681 n/r n/rJ100 Lousada POR

n/r 3511 n/rJ100 Santo Domingo DOM

1088 1212 n/r n/rJ100 Tallinn EST

254 1149 n/r n/rJ200 Targu Jiu ROU

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Bulawayo ZIM

2591 2661 n/r n/rJ30 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Isfahan IRI

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Limassol CYP

2141 3843 n/r n/rJ30 Newport GBR

2857 3511 n/r n/rJ30 Tirana ALB

n/r 3916 n/r n/rJ30 Vadul lui Voda MDA

72 87 1882 n/rJ500 Milan ITA

2632 2798 n/r n/rJ60 Fredericton CAN

2112 2025 n/r n/rJ60 Jonkoping SWE

1510 2187 n/r n/rJ60 Les Franqueses del Valles ESP

1819 3511 n/r n/rJ60 Podgorica MNE

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Puerto Escondido MEX

2198 2242 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Tecla ESA

3648 n/r n/rJ30 Nairobi KEN

2554 3143 n/r n/rJ60 Anning CHN

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Harmon GUM

Week 22 - 26 May

1093 1423 n/r n/rJ100 Bucharest ROU

1572 1972 n/r n/rJ100 Calgary CAN

775 1476 n/r n/rJ100 Varnamo SWE

2940 3103 n/r n/rJ30 Baku AZE

2829 3369 n/r n/rJ30 Casablanca MAR

2065 2208 n/r n/rJ30 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Kampala UGA

3688 3030 n/r n/rJ30 Vadul lui Voda MDA

71 118 743 n/rJ300 Charleroi-Marcinelle BEL

2233 3869 n/r n/rJ60 Larnaca CYP

2268 3767 n/r n/rJ60 Pretoria RSA

2158 2052 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Tecla ESA

1991 3159 n/r n/rJ60 Tabasco MEX

3490 2290 n/r 3389J60 Tarija BOL

622 723 3258 n/rJ100 Qionghai CHN

2920 3351 n/r n/rJ30 Bejar ESP

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Buenos Aires ARG

18 February 2026 Page 9 of 24International Tennis Federation



Juniors Tennis

Tournament Cut-Off Report

Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

2179 2546 n/r n/rJ30 Hradec Kralove CZE

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Sukoharjo INA

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Harmon GUM

3688 2881 n/r n/rJ30 Darwin AUS

1844 2169 n/r n/rJ60 Edinburgh GBR

1250 1791 n/r n/rJ60 Gdansk POL

2305 2764 n/r n/rJ60 Miki City JPN

142 n/r n/r 146Roland Garros Junior Championships FRA

Week 23 - 2 June

1335 2158 n/r n/rJ100 Guatemala GUA

n/r n/rJ30 Abuja NGR

n/r n/rJ30 Brazzaville CGO

2710 3789 n/r n/rJ30 Cincinnati USA

2531 3052 n/r n/rJ30 El Jadida MAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 George Town CAY

n/r n/rJ30 Kampala UGA

3718 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Sukoharjo INA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Yerevan ARM

1970 2961 n/r n/rJ60 Baku AZE

1058 1710 2164 3966J60 Bastad SWE

1568 1915 n/r n/rJ60 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

2013 1879 n/r n/rJ60 Darwin AUS

2735 3407 n/r n/rJ60 Edmonton CAN

2119 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Pretoria RSA

2637 3252 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Cruz BOL

3283 3895 n/r n/rJ60 Tabasco MEX

507 660 2114 3252J100 Huzhou CHN

843 1228 n/r n/rJ100 Sobota POL

2735 3368 n/r n/rJ30 Bizerte TUN

2432 2085 n/r n/rJ30 Gimcheon KOR

1783 3031 n/r n/rJ30 Marianske Lazne CZE

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Saipan MNP

2221 2598 n/r n/rJ60 Miki City JPN

Week 24 - 9 June

1281 2168 n/r n/rJ100 Guatemala GUA

n/r n/rJ30 Abuja NGR

2421 3070 n/r n/rJ30 Agadir MAR

n/r n/rJ30 Brazzaville CGO

3155 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lima PER

3155 3979 n/r n/rJ30 Niksic MNE

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Noumea CAL

3121 3425 n/r n/rJ30 Ottawa CAN

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Shymkent KAZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Yerevan ARM

2922 3406 n/r n/rJ60 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

2085 3143 n/r n/rJ60 Cincinnati USA

1904 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Pretoria RSA

1700 1850 n/r n/rJ60 Veracruz MEX
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Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

2232 2778 n/r n/rJ30 Liberec CZE

2515 2908 n/r n/rJ30 Marsa TUN

3745 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Penang MAS

1756 2386 n/r n/rJ30 Yeongwol KOR

166 174 989 n/rJ300 Bamberg GER

n/r 2237 n/r n/rJ60 Holte DEN

Week 25 - 16 June

724 803 2917 n/rJ100 Almaty KAZ

1931 1417 n/r n/rJ100 Pazardzhik BUL

707 1277 n/r n/rJ100 Veracruz MEX

1968 2574 n/r n/rJ30 Banja Luka BIH

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lima PER

1952 3168 3001 n/rJ30 Manchester GBR

2961 3010 n/r n/rJ30 Niagara on the Lake CAN

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Noumea CAL

2702 3605 n/r n/rJ30 Taroudant MAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tegucigalpa HON

1542 3579 n/r n/rJ60 Salinas ECU

158 174 1447 3556J200 Gladbeck GER

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Luan CHN

2738 2510 n/r n/rJ30 Michalowek POL

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Petaling Jaya MAS

2310 1855 n/r n/rJ60 Bistrita ROU

1966 1664 n/r n/rJ60 Carthage TUN

476 1017 1190 2825J100 The Hague NED

Week 26 - 23 June

676 813 2819 n/rJ100 Almaty KAZ

1555 3251 n/r n/rJ100 Salinas ECU

817 229 553 1416J200 Pilsen CZE

251 385 667 n/rJ200 Veracruz MEX

2203 2398 n/r n/rJ30 Brussels BEL

3020 3854 n/r n/rJ30 Cairo EGY

2885 3199 n/r n/rJ30 Doboj BIH

3132 3629 n/r n/rJ30 Edinburgh GBR

3038 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Hilversum NED

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Rosario ARG

3064 n/r n/rJ30 Tegucigalpa HON

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Winnipeg CAN

2643 2904 n/r n/rJ60 Belfast IRL

3090 2159 n/r n/rJ60 Dobrich BUL

1899 2075 n/r n/rJ60 Nonthaburi THA

656 997 n/r n/rJ100 Bruchkoebel GER

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Luan CHN

1295 2671 3378 n/rJ60 Tallinn EST

n/r 1459 3841 n/rJ60 Timisoara ROU

56 65 100 333J300 Roehampton GBR
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Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

Week 27 - 30 June

n/r 1471 n/r n/rJ100 Londrina BRA

625 833 3094 n/rJ100 Prague CZE

2008 1467 n/r n/rJ100 Verbier SUI

278 441 n/r n/rJ200 Monterrey MEX

3094 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Alexandria EGY

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Astana KAZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

3094 4064 n/r n/rJ30 Kamloops CAN

2504 2812 n/r n/rJ30 La Baule FRA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montevideo URU

3810 n/r n/rJ30 Nairobi KEN

3428 n/r n/rJ30 Oranjestad ARU

2812 2480 n/r n/rJ30 Sarajevo BIH

1653 2510 n/r n/rJ60 Bludenz AUT

1290 1676 3428 n/rJ60 Limelette BEL

2583 2675 n/r n/rJ60 Naas IRL

2017 2980 n/r n/rJ60 Nonthaburi THA

2296 3281 n/r n/rJ60 Orlando USA

1991 1849 n/r n/rJ60 Telavi GEO

502 741 1739 2974J100 Timisoara ROU

828 448 n/r n/rJ200 Castricum NED

3900 2811 n/r n/rJ60 Corfu GRE

1386 2554 n/r n/rJ60 Jakarta INA

1685 2013 n/r n/rJ60 Gold Coast AUS

76 55 82 118The Junior Championships, Wimbledon GBR

Week 28 - 7 July

n/r 896 3939 3679J100 Medellin COL

1632 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Monterrey MEX

669 907 1705 n/rJ100 Neunkirchen GER

3461 3123 n/rJ100 Santo Domingo DOM

2019 2092 n/r n/rJ100 Vancouver CAN

3702 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Cairo EGY

2428 2919 n/r n/rJ30 Chisinau MDA

3461 4093 n/r n/rJ30 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

3040 3148 n/r n/rJ30 Dublin IRL

n/r 3679 n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

n/r 4012 n/r n/rJ30 Luque PAR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montevideo URU

3051 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nairobi KEN

3461 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Oranjestad ARU

3409 n/r n/rJ30 Santa Tecla ESA

2837 2617 n/r n/rJ30 Sarajevo BIH

n/r 3382 n/r n/rJ60 Curitiba BRA

912 1722 3151 n/rJ60 Jakarta INA

1828 1400 n/r n/rJ60 Telavi GEO

1455 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Tsaghkadzor ARM
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Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

1748 1650 n/r n/rJ60 Veska CZE

2355 2935 n/r n/rJ30 Blois FRA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Jingshan CHN

1777 2128 n/r n/rJ60 Gold Coast AUS

3939 1627 n/r n/rJ60 Preveza GRE

1526 1704 n/r n/rJ60 Weisskirchen AUT

3461 4093 n/r n/rJ30 Hokuto JPN

Week 29 - 14 July

748 924 n/r n/rJ100 Moenchengladbach GER

2961 n/r n/rJ100 Santo Domingo DOM

966 1061 n/r n/rJ200 Bogota COL

2413 2850 3962 n/rJ30 Chisinau MDA

3333 4115 n/r n/rJ30 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

n/r 3696 n/r n/rJ30 Izmir TUR

3143 3047 n/r n/rJ30 Jakarta INA

2195 2923 n/r n/rJ30 Kaunas LTU

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay JAM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Salinas ECU

2918 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Santa Tecla ESA

2684 3696 n/r n/rJ30 Telavi GEO

1775 2939 3485 n/rJ30 Weybridge GBR

3962 1640 n/r n/rJ60 Ioannina GRE

J60 Karaj (CANCELLED) IRI

n/r 2356 n/r 4115J60 Lambare PAR

3225 n/r n/rJ60 Nairobi KEN

1207 4031 n/r n/rJ60 Tsaghkadzor ARM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Changzhou CHN

1389 1842 n/r n/rJ60 Hillegom NED

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Lautoka FIJ

2043 3532 n/r n/rJ60 Makati City PHI

Week 30 - 21 July

n/r 2752 3506 n/rJ100 Cali COL

3089 3709 n/r n/rJ30 Dubrovnik CRO

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay JAM

n/r 3401 n/r n/rJ30 Namangan UZB

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Salinas ECU

2073 2472 n/r n/rJ30 Siauliai LTU

2593 4134 n/r n/rJ30 Sofia BUL

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Harare ZIM

1829 2133 n/r n/rJ60 Kaarina FIN

J60 Karaj (CANCELLED) IRI

2477 2831 n/r n/rJ60 Lambare PAR

2431 3709 n/r n/rJ30 Tbilisi GEO

164 243 515 n/rJ300 Bytom POL

1071 1857 n/r n/rJ60 Eindhoven NED

2032 2554 3976 n/rJ60 Fuerth GER

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Lautoka FIJ

2494 2593 n/r n/rJ60 Makati City PHI
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Year 2025

Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

3348 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Seremban MAS

Week 31 - 28 July

3359 n/r n/rJ100 Harare ZIM

J30 Castries (CANCELLED) LCA

2701 3558 n/r n/rJ30 Copenhagen DEN

3989 3515 n/r n/rJ30 Hasselt BEL

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Managua NCA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Santiago De Los Caballeros DOM

3094 3964 n/r n/rJ30 Sofia BUL

3902 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Vinkovci CRO

2200 2805 n/r n/rJ60 Andijan UZB

2184 2925 n/r n/rJ60 Leiria POR

3529 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Radomlje SLO

241 354 2199 n/rJ200 Basel SUI

2808 3558 n/r n/rJ30 Hanko FIN

3902 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Jinan CHN

2717 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Ipoh MAS

1617 1847 3989 n/rJ60 San Marino SMR

2656 1774 2701 3515J60 Valldoreix ESP

1779 3032 n/r n/rJ60 Zilina SVK

622 966 n/r n/rJ100 Poznan POL

2450 2725 n/r n/rJ30 Bradfield GBR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Luanda ANG

Week 32 - 4 August

1002 1484 n/r n/rJ100 Cairo EGY

n/r n/r n/rJ100 Harare ZIM

1865 2213 n/r n/rJ100 Maaseik BEL

1522 1519 n/r n/rJ100 Vienna AUT

2897 3012 n/r n/rJ30 Benidorm ESP

3402 4091 n/r n/rJ30 Frederiksberg DEN

n/r n/rJ30 Kingstown VIN

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Managua NCA

3366 4177 n/r n/rJ30 Nonthaburi THA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Santiago De Los Caballeros DOM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Vacaria BRA

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Kigali RWA

2185 3095 n/r n/rJ60 Kranj SLO

2684 2868 n/r n/rJ60 Porto POR

2201 3735 n/r n/rJ60 Schifflange LUX

2273 2159 n/r n/rJ60 Skopje MKD

4020 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Villa María ARG

244 275 n/r n/rJ200 Rutesheim GER

3563 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Jinan CHN

2541 4177 n/r n/rJ60 Slovenska Lupca SVK

2521 3425 n/r n/rJ30 Bradfield GBR

2874 2946 n/r n/rJ30 Bytom POL

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Luanda ANG
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Cut Off No. (QU)Cut Off No. (MD)

GirlsGirls BoysBoysNationTournament

Week 33 - 11 August

1362 1901 n/r n/rJ100 Chestertown USA

1281 981 n/r n/rJ100 Dakahlia EGY

1250 1624 n/r n/rJ100 Krakow POL

1028 781 n/r n/rJ100 Namangan UZB

2755 3546 n/r n/rJ30 Cuneo ITA

2580 4000 n/r n/rJ30 Esch/Alzette LUX

3581 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Gaborone BOT

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Kingstown VIN

2677 4202 n/r n/rJ30 Nonthaburi THA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Porto Alegre BRA

3954 n/r n/rJ30 Santa Tecla ESA

2932 n/rJ300 Asuncion (Junior Pan American Games) PAR

3416 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Kigali RWA

2045 2408 n/r n/rJ60 Maribor SLO

2875 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Porto POR

1796 1971 n/r n/rJ60 Skopje MKD

4051 3732 n/r n/rJ60 Villa María ARG

Week 34 - 18 August

1567 1288 n/r n/rJ100 Cairo EGY

1445 1687 n/r n/rJ100 Cakovec CRO

984 1475 n/r n/rJ100 Fergana UZB

n/r n/rJ30 Bujumbura BDI

3602 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Gaborone BOT

1827 2453 3270 n/rJ30 Livorno ITA

3432 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Male' MDV

2457 2470 n/r n/rJ30 Monterrey MEX

2881 4131 n/r n/rJ30 Panama PAN

3043 3709 n/r n/rJ30 Sandefjord NOR

2696 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Serra Negra BRA

3602 3767 n/r n/rJ30 Singapore SGP

2762 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Skopje MKD

181 181 1161 1154J300 College Park USA

167 163 2709 3767J300 Pancevo SRB

2304 2482 n/r n/rJ60 CHENNAI IND

2521 2793 n/r n/rJ60 Cholpon-Ata KGZ

n/r 2715 n/r n/rJ60 MACAU MAC

787 785 1701 2603J100 Barcelona ESP

1934 1816 n/r n/rJ100 Hammam Sousse TUN

1182 1314 2602 2539J200 Sydney (Regional Championships) AUS

2404 4013 n/r n/rJ30 Targu Jiu ROU

4080 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Shenzhen CHN

917 800 3981 3119J100 Prague CZE

373 384 1313 2303J300 Repentigny CAN

Week 35 - 25 August

1279 1487 n/r n/rJ100 Cholpon-Ata KGZ
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1804 1713 n/r n/rJ100 Clermont-Ferrand FRA

1652 2684 n/r n/rJ100 Johannesburg RSA

1501 938 n/r n/rJ100 Liepaja LAT

216 227 1153 3466J200 Belgrade SRB

n/r n/rJ30 Bujumbura BDI

3338 3404 n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

3630 3789 n/r n/rJ30 MACAU MAC

3338 3609 n/r n/rJ30 Male' MDV

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Merzig GER

3400 4153 n/r n/rJ30 Panama PAN

3630 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Peja KOS

2568 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Skopje MKD

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Taichung TPE

2213 3036 n/r n/rJ60 Bhuvanagiri IND

3456 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Domzale SLO

3168 3174 n/r n/rJ60 Kreuzlingen SUI

3022 3509 n/r n/rJ60 Monterrey MEX

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Santiago CHI

n/r 4153 3049 n/rJ60 São Paulo BRA

3420 3566 n/r n/rJ60 Singapore SGP

660 720 1683 2447J100 Barcelona ESP

1758 2175 n/r n/rJ100 Budapest HUN

1145 1608 2452 3252J200 Sydney AUS

2564 4248 n/r n/rJ30 Cluj Napoca ROU

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Humenne SVK

2967 2396 n/r n/rJ60 Megrine TUN

4009 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Shenzhen CHN

206 65 99 133US Open Junior Tennis Championships USA

Week 36 - 1 September

664 1419 n/r n/rJ100 Pretoria RSA

767 1066 2240 4036J100 Vic ESP

949 1170 n/r n/rJ200 Astana KAZ

381 531 n/r n/rJ200 Rakovnik CZE

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Accra GHA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Ambato ECU

1929 2361 3374 n/rJ30 Bengaluru IND

4156 n/r n/rJ30 Chihuahua MEX

3456 3411 n/r n/rJ30 Dushanbe TJK

3665 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Murska Sobota SLO

4056 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Peja KOS

n/r n/r n/rJ30 San Miguel de Tucumán ARG

3612 n/r n/rJ30 Tegucigalpa HON

4156 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Zlatibor SRB

3078 3354 n/r n/rJ60 Burgas BUL

n/r 2356 n/r n/rJ60 Cartagena COL

2271 3159 n/r n/rJ60 Dijon FRA

2054 2705 n/r n/rJ60 Hanover GER

2620 2946 n/r n/rJ60 Jerusalem (CLOSED) ISR

3159 3766 n/r n/rJ60 Luzern SUI
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1853 2334 n/r n/rJ60 Santiago CHI

2574 n/r n/rJ100 Kuching MAS

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Humenne SVK

3909 4237 n/r n/rJ30 Iasi ROU

3265 3793 n/r n/rJ30 Miaoli TPE

3374 3411 n/r n/rJ30 Adelaide AUS

2723 3214 n/r n/rJ30 Bielsko - Biala POL

Week 37 - 8 September

766 1642 2001 n/rJ100 El Prat de Llobregat ESP

1352 1606 n/r n/rJ100 Palermo ITA

624 413 2543 2322J200 Montreal CAN

378 599 2070 n/rJ200 Pretoria RSA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Accra GHA

2999 3756 n/r n/rJ30 Ahmedabad IND

n/r 4054 n/r n/rJ30 Barranquilla COL

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Chihuahua MEX

3392 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Limassol CYP

3264 3809 n/r n/rJ30 Mostar BIH

3311 3809 n/r n/rJ30 Rueschlikon SUI

747 807 n/r n/rJ300 Astana KAZ

2822 2962 n/r n/rJ60 Ashkelon (CLOSED) ISR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Cairo EGY

n/r 3180 n/r n/rJ60 Concepcion CHI

2437 n/r n/rJ60 Punta del Este URU

3506 4253 n/r n/rJ60 Quito ECU

2621 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Tegucigalpa HON

2345 1991 n/r n/rJ60 Varna BUL

2503 n/r n/rJ100 Kuala Lumpur MAS

579 924 4176 n/rJ200 Nanjing CHN

3682 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Bayonne FRA

4176 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Holte DEN

3298 3222 n/r n/rJ30 Szczawno Zdroj POL

2503 3082 n/r n/rJ60 Adelaide AUS

2150 2065 n/r n/rJ100 Kawaguchi JPN

Week 38 - 15 September

864 1305 4192 n/rJ100 Mostar BIH

932 1176 n/r n/rJ100 Quebec City CAN

572 1075 n/r n/rJ200 Pretoria RSA

2682 3159 n/r n/rJ30 Dallas USA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Liege BEL

3355 n/r n/rJ30 Managua NCA

3129 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nicosia CYP

3948 n/r n/rJ30 Petit Camp Phoenix MRI

2510 3500 n/r n/rJ30 Prostejov CZE

3694 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Punta Cana DOM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Punta del Este URU

3694 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Quito ECU

4089 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Telavi GEO
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n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Valledupar COL

n/r n/rJ300 Oberpullendorf (Europe Regional Championships) AUT

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Accra GHA

n/r 4276 n/r n/rJ60 Cairo EGY

327 407 2162 3486J200 Miki JPN

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Auckland NZL

3479 3838 n/r n/rJ30 Ingelheim GER

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Mytilene GRE

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Rotterdam NED

497 667 n/r n/rJ300 Beijing CHN

1690 1997 3694 n/rJ60 Estepona ESP

Week 39 - 22 September

982 1992 n/r n/rJ100 Maria-Lanzendorf AUT

3676 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Metepec MEX

379 616 n/r n/rJ200 Lima PER

3727 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Aizkraukle LAT

3013 3568 n/r n/rJ30 Frydek Mistek CZE

3020 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Managua NCA

3387 3864 n/r n/rJ30 Punta Cana DOM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Rijeka CRO

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tehran (CLOSED) IRI

3980 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Telavi GEO

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Tsaghkadzor ARM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Vyshkovo (CLOSED) UKR

334 376 2187 2200J500 Osaka JPN

2022 n/r n/rJ60 Accra GHA

3676 3698 n/r n/rJ60 Kerrville USA

3552 n/r n/rJ60 Phoenix MRI

2350 1980 n/r n/rJ60 Tirana ALB

1218 1537 n/r n/rJ100 Hong Kong HKG

1380 1177 n/r n/rJ100 Zhangjiagang CHN

4126 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Albany NZL

3546 3864 n/r n/rJ30 Gazelec TUN

n/r 3698 n/r n/rJ30 Hoofddorp NED

280 584 2777 n/rJ300 Sanxenxo ESP

2689 3315 n/r n/rJ60 Rhodes GRE

2540 2988 n/r n/rJ30 Uppsala SWE

Week 40 - 29 September

1281 1693 n/r n/rJ100 Accra GHA

1622 4338 n/r n/rJ100 Aridea GRE

891 906 n/r n/rJ100 Fergana UZB

2929 3712 n/r n/rJ100 Metepec MEX

1173 1401 n/r n/rJ200 Corpus Christi USA

561 804 n/r n/rJ200 Mugla TUR

373 398 1332 n/rJ200 Santiago CHI

2689 4338 n/r n/rJ30 Aizkraukle LAT

J30 Batna (CANCELLED) ALG

3029 4338 n/r n/rJ30 Maria-Lanzendorf AUT
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n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Portimao POR

4271 n/r n/rJ30 Tehran (CLOSED) IRI

3583 3882 n/r n/rJ30 Ulcinj MNE

1277 1873 3517 n/rJ60 Pescara ITA

3759 4338 n/r n/rJ60 Santo Domingo DOM

2000 2387 n/r n/rJ60 Tirana ALB

2636 3616 n/r n/rJ60 Tsaghkadzor ARM

4005 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Veli Losinj CRO

4005 3712 n/r n/rJ60 Vyshkovo (CLOSED) UKR

527 374 2839 2545J200 Chuncheon KOR

320 546 3053 n/rJ200 Hong Kong HKG

324 588 n/r n/rJ200 Vigo ESP

n/r n/r n/rJ30 ANTANANARIVO - CANCELLED MAD

2262 2292 3583 4338J30 Gothenburg SWE

3575 4235 n/r n/rJ30 Kram TUN

4271 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Surabaya INA

4005 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Christchurch NZL

Week 41 - 6 October

1378 2266 n/r n/rJ100 Accra GHA

1406 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Aridea GRE

2427 2466 n/r n/rJ100 Stavanger NOR

476 512 n/r n/rJ200 Fergana UZB

387 569 2158 n/rJ200 Salta ARG

2900 2661 n/r n/rJ30 Alcalá de Henares ESP

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Boufarik ALG

4168 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Bursa TUR

2848 3708 n/r n/rJ30 Compiegne FRA

3583 3490 n/r n/rJ30 Jelgava LAT

3540 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Maria-Lanzendorf AUT

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Rajshahi BAN

3039 3908 n/r n/rJ30 Richmond CAN

4168 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Vilamoura POR

492 396 n/r n/rJ300 Spring - Pan American ITF USA

750 732 n/r n/rJ300 Wanju (Closed Asia Regional Championship) KOR

1757 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Bari ITA

1854 2444 n/r n/rJ60 Dushanbe TJK

2018 3908 n/r n/rJ60 Leon MEX

1770 1831 3769 3908J60 Loughborough GBR

n/r 3644 n/r n/rJ60 Porec CRO

1863 1846 n/r n/rJ60 Rabat MAR

3769 n/r n/rJ60 Santo Domingo DOM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 ANTANANARIVO - CANCELLED MAD

3769 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Jakarta INA

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Lautoka FIJ

Week 42 - 13 October

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Adana TUR

J30 Addis Ababa - CANCELLED ETH

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Algiers ALG
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2591 3923 n/r n/rJ30 Baku AZE

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Dhaka BAN

3807 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pazardzhik BUL

3434 3499 n/r n/rJ30 Ponts de Ce FRA

1485 2165 4314 n/rJ60 Casablanca MAR

2149 3028 n/r n/rJ60 Dushanbe TJK

2177 3760 n/r n/rJ60 Leon MEX

1895 3726 n/r n/rJ60 Lexington USA

1805 2366 4210 4290J60 Loughborough GBR

1974 2722 4314 n/rJ60 Rungsted Kyst DEN

3080 3302 n/r n/rJ60 Victoria CAN

3485 4391 n/r n/rJ30 Taoyuan TPE

3155 3638 n/r n/rJ60 Arnhem NED

3485 4184 n/r n/rJ60 Chengdu CHN

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ60 Lautoka FIJ

1308 2340 2843 4391J60 Majadahonda ESP

3611 3044 n/r n/rJ60 Mogyorod HUN

3441 3653 n/r n/rJ30 Wiesbaden GER

Week 43 - 20 October

810 1659 4337 n/rJ100 Balma FRA

2289 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Rome USA

1261 1304 n/r 4426J100 Woodbridge CAN

J30 Addis Ababa - CANCELLED ETH

2853 3948 n/r n/rJ30 Cabarete DOM

2985 3661 n/r n/rJ30 Casablanca MAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Douala CMR

n/r 3948 n/r n/rJ30 Foz Do Iguacu BRA

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Islamabad PAK

2959 3614 4337 n/rJ30 Limassol CYP

4337 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pazardzhik BUL

4077 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Algiers ALG

1906 2496 n/r n/rJ60 Baku AZE

1448 2150 4232 n/rJ60 La Nucia ESP

3412 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Nonthaburi THA

3463 4323 n/r n/rJ30 Akouda TUN

3509 4323 n/r n/rJ30 Taoyuan TPE

2423 3023 n/r n/rJ30 Wierden NED

3509 3948 n/r n/rJ60 Chengdu CHN

2500 3948 n/r n/rJ60 Vierumaki FIN

218 224 834 651J200 Szekesfehervar HUN

Week 44 - 27 October

349 663 3234 n/rJ100 Cairo EGY

569 1017 2688 n/rJ100 Dubrovnik CRO

4090 n/r n/r n/rJ100 Queretaro MEX

2773 4420 n/r n/rJ30 Cabarete DOM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Douala CMR

3518 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Dublin IRL

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Isfahan (CLOSED) IRI
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n/r n/r n/rJ30 Islamabad PAK

3145 3958 n/r n/rJ30 Larnaca CYP

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Phan Thiet VIE

1965 1991 n/r n/rJ60 Almaty KAZ

1811 1905 4090 n/rJ60 Boca Raton USA

4238 3742 n/r n/rJ60 Heiveld BEL

3234 1424 3845 n/rJ60 Itajaí BRA

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Nairobi KEN

3607 4420 n/r n/rJ60 Nonthaburi THA

1880 2210 n/r n/rJ60 Santa Tecla ESA

1173 1962 3478 n/rJ60 Tampere FIN

1341 1510 n/r n/rJ100 Andong KOR

1344 1401 n/r n/rJ100 Chengdu CHN

2626 2848 4090 4420J30 Berlin GER

1427 2330 3299 n/rJ30 Silla ESP

2148 2378 n/r n/rJ60 Hammam Sousse TUN

3156 4220 n/r n/rJ30 Chigasaki JPN

4238 4420 n/r n/rJ30 Kaohsiung TPE

Week 45 - 3 November

1851 3407 n/r n/rJ100 Guadalajara MEX

203 204 579 678J200 Cairo EGY

665 732 n/r n/rJ200 Santa Cruz BOL

3052 2952 3860 4447J30 Agno SUI

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Bridgetown BAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Dakar SEN

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Isfahan (CLOSED) IRI

3003 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Kénitra MAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lagos NGR

3115 3926 n/r n/rJ30 Le Bouscat FRA

2454 2847 n/r n/rJ30 Liverpool GBR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay (CANCELLED) JAM

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pazardzhik BUL

n/r 4346 n/r n/rJ30 Phan Thiet VIE

n/r 3971 n/r n/rJ30 Rio de Janeiro BRA

2152 3368 n/r n/rJ30 Santa Tecla ESA

3212 3971 n/r n/rJ30 Vilnius LTU

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Yaounde CMR

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Islamabad PAK

2396 3805 n/r n/rJ60 Mount Pleasant USA

2874 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Nairobi KEN

1460 1394 2292 n/rJ60 Nicosia CYP

972 1062 4363 n/rJ100 Seoul KOR

2550 2798 n/r n/rJ30 Athens GRE

2656 3485 n/r n/rJ30 Leimen GER

3185 3602 n/r n/rJ30 Msaken TUN

1739 2380 3380 n/rJ30 Villena ESP

3212 4346 n/r n/rJ60 Kaohsiung TPE

2522 3238 n/r n/rJ30 Osaka JPN
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Week 46 - 10 November

3689 n/r n/rJ100 Nairobi KEN

617 634 1682 2303J100 Nicosia CYP

3282 2212 n/r n/rJ100 Salvador BRA

602 622 2771 3735J100 Trnava SVK

1501 2674 n/r n/rJ100 Zapopan MEX

228 217 n/r 2582J200 Cairo EGY

1177 1691 n/r n/rJ200 La Paz BOL

n/rJ30 Amman (CLOSED) JOR

3209 3175 n/r n/rJ30 Andijan UZB

2511 3139 n/r n/rJ30 Athens GRE

2679 4000 n/r n/rJ30 Fujairah UAE

3644 4000 n/r n/rJ30 Guatemala GUA

4381 3735 n/r n/rJ30 Istanbul TUR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lagos NGR

n/r 4366 n/r n/rJ30 Lima PER

2046 2652 n/r n/rJ30 Maribor SLO

3882 n/r n/rJ30 Montego Bay (CANCELLED) JAM

3341 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Oujda MAR

3689 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Phnom Penh CAM

3689 2805 n/r n/rJ30 San Diego USA

3454 3845 n/r n/rJ30 Siauliai LTU

n/r n/rJ30 Yaounde CMR

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Dakar SEN

1947 1762 3882 4267J60 Liverpool GBR

3233 3632 n/r n/rJ30 Szabolcsveresmart HUN

2489 n/r n/rJ60 Changhua TPE

2760 2795 n/r n/rJ60 Hokuto JPN

1166 3200 3882 4366J60 Pszczyna POL

Week 47 - 17 November

606 1033 3279 n/rJ100 Stabekk NOR

n/rJ30 Amman (CLOSED) JOR

2695 2703 n/r n/rJ30 Andijan UZB

3019 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Guatemala GUA

2626 2562 4384 n/rJ30 Meknes MAR

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Neuquén ARG

3575 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Paralimni CYP

3115 n/r n/rJ30 Phnom Penh CAM

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Stellenbosch RSA

n/r n/rJ30 Zouk Mosbeh (CLOSED) LBN

349 278 n/r n/rJ300 Zapopan MEX

n/r 3856 n/r n/rJ60 Chiclayo PER

1375 1741 3900 4482J60 Dubai UAE

n/r 3856 n/r n/rJ60 Gaborone BOT

2100 1981 n/r n/rJ60 Guwahati IND

2526 3856 n/r n/rJ60 Haifa (CLOSED) ISR

n/r 1928 4292 n/rJ60 Maribor SLO

1991 n/r n/r n/rJ60 Pereira COL
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2191 1895 n/r n/rJ60 San Diego USA

1013 1811 4292 n/rJ60 Tallinn EST

1424 1872 n/r n/rJ100 Changhua TPE

2110 2553 4150 n/rJ30 Dunakeszi HUN

2475 2409 4150 3967J30 Grodzisk Mazowiecki POL

3708 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Perth AUS

Week 48 - 24 November

n/r 3860 n/r n/rJ100 Chiclayo PER

n/r 3731 n/r n/rJ100 Gaborone BOT

1239 1102 3917 4012J100 New Delhi IND

779 1145 2794 4012J100 Saint Gregoire FRA

537 289 1675 3211J200 Oslo NOR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Abidjan CIV

3733 4012 n/r n/rJ30 Aizkraukle LAT

2475 2274 n/r 3860J30 Brasov ROU

2456 2939 4404 n/rJ30 Fés MAR

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Harare ZIM

2743 2523 4404 n/rJ30 Leszno POL

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Lome TOG

4404 4012 n/r n/rJ30 Luque PAR

3177 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Manama BRN

n/r n/r n/r n/rJ30 Nassau BAH

2589 3968 n/r n/rJ30 San Jose CRC

4404 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Stellenbosch RSA

n/r n/rJ30 Zouk Mosbeh (CLOSED) LBN

197 202 n/r n/rJ500 Merida MEX

n/r n/r 3383 4012J60 Armenia COL

2519 2624 n/r n/rJ60 Haifa (CLOSED) ISR

2466 2307 n/r n/rJ60 Karaganda KAZ

762 1071 n/r n/rJ200 Tainan TPE

2037 2588 4168 n/rJ30 Dunakeszi HUN

3383 3590 n/r n/rJ30 Manila PHI

4305 4493 n/r n/rJ30 Perth AUS

3177 3748 n/r n/rJ30 Wulkenzin GER

2039 2180 3917 n/rJ60 Shenzhen CHN

2686 3153 n/r n/rJ60 Gifu JPN

1924 2008 3444 3529J60 Stirling GBR

Week 49 - 1 December

739 815 2317 4035J100 Aizkraukle LAT

884 877 2220 2447J100 Loughborough GBR

1624 1430 n/r n/rJ100 Pune IND

n/r n/rJ30 Abidjan CIV

2677 4015 n/r n/rJ30 Bulawayo ZIM

3575 4035 n/r n/rJ30 Luque PAR

1594 2158 3606 n/rJ30 Manama BRN

3749 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pokhara NEP

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Saint-Paul REU

2284 3989 n/r n/rJ30 San Jose CRC
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162 198 850 1529J300 Bradenton USA

1605 2278 4416 n/rJ60 Anapoima COL

n/r n/r n/rJ60 Lome TOG

1774 2170 3394 3608J30 Bucharest ROU

3095 3458 n/r n/rJ30 Manila PHI

1505 1857 4416 n/rJ60 Shenzhen CHN

2704 3060 n/r n/rJ30 Matsuyama JPN

Week 50 - 8 December

721 834 2553 3777J100 Aizkraukle LAT

4220 n/r n/rJ30 Managua NCA

3733 n/r n/r n/rJ30 Pokhara NEP

n/r n/r n/rJ30 Saint-Denis REU

139 143 564 823J500 Fort Lauderdale USA

2853 3312 n/r n/rJ60 Bulawayo ZIM

1094 1870 3968 n/rJ60 Manama BRN

Week 51 - 15 December

Week 52 - 22 December
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